from the Coal Authority to provide information as to historic and future mining activity and whether
the property has been the subject of any compensation claims and to confirm that the property is
not adversely affected.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£145,000. (One Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand pounds.)

Valuation (£) and market comments

£15,000. (Fifteen Thousand pounds).

It should be appreciated the due to the value of property, many lenders will refuse or restrict
lending on the subjects, thus a cash purchase is likely. Lenders guidance should be established
prior to purchase. It would be a requirement of any mortgagee lending that retention be held